Shareholders

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue

All Rights Shares are

subscribed by the

Qualifying Shareholders

None of the Rights Shares

are subscribed by the

Qualifying Shareholders

(Note)

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Underwriter – – – – 1,927,619,560 88.89

Existing public Shareholders 240,952,445 100.00 2,168,572,005 100.00 240,952,445 11.11

Total 240,952,445 100.00 2,168,572,005 100.00 2,168,572,005 100.00

25

(ii) Assuming no new Share being issued other than the placement of all Placing

Shares pursuant to the Share Placing and the conversion of the Existing

Convertible Bonds in full and no Share being repurchased by the Company on or

before the Record Date:

Shareholders

Immediately upon
completion of the Share

Placing with
full placement and
the conversion of

the Existing Convertible
Bonds in full

Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue

All Rights Shares are
subscribed by the

Qualifying Shareholders

None of the Rights Shares
are subscribed by the

Qualifying Shareholders
(Note)

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Underwriter – – – – 2,314,080,968 88.89

Existing public Shareholders 240,952,445 83.30 2,168,572,005 83.30 240,952,445 9.26

Share Placee(s) 48,190,489 16.67 433,714,401 16.67 48,190,489 1.85

Holder of the Existing

Convertible Bonds 117,187 0.03 1,054,683 0.03 117,187 0.00

Total 289,260,121 100.00 2,603,341,089 100.00 2,603,341,089 100.00

Note:  The above scenario is for illustrative purpose only and will never occur.

Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the Underwriter shall not subscribe, for its own

account, for such number of Untaken Shares which will result in the shareholding of it and

parties acting in concert with it in the Company to trigger a mandatory offer obligation under

Rule 26 of the Takeovers Code upon completion of the Rights Issue.

In the event that the Underwriter is required to take up the Rights Shares pursuant to its

underwriting commitment, the Underwriter shall use its best endeavours to ensure that (i)